MODEL: FXE-B
Field-mounted Two-wire Signal Conditioners 6-UNIT
4-DIGIT LOOP POWERED INDICATOR
(outdoor enclosure, intrinsic safety/explosion-proof)
Functions & Features
• 4-digit LED display
• No external power source needed
• Scaling, linearization and other configurations selectable
via three front control buttons
• Stainless steel enclosure available
MODEL:FXE–B–[1]0[2][3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: FXE-B-[1]0[2][3][4]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [4].
(e.g. FXE-B-402A1)
• Use Ordering Information Sheet (No. ESU-TNFFXE).
Factory standard setting will be used if not otherwise
specified.
[1] SAFETY APPROVAL
0: None
2: CENELEC intrinsic safety (ATEX)
4: CENELEC flameproof (ATEX)
Confirm selectable combinations of approval and wiring
conduit types in the table.
TERMINAL BLOCK
0: None (Euro terminal block at the rear of indicator module)
[2] WIRING CONDUIT
0: G 1/2 (Not selectable for CENELEC flameproof approval)
1: 1/2 NPT
2: M20 × 1.5
3: PG 13.5 (Not selectable for CENELEC flameproof approval)
[3] ENCLOSURE MATERIAL
A: Diecast aluminum
S: Stainless steel casting
[4] MOUNTING BRACKET
0: Without
1: With
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Degree of protection: NEMA 4X, IP66/IP67
Wiring conduit: See ‘Ordering information.’
Connection: Euro terminal
Materials
Transmitter housing: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Screw terminals: Nickel-plated brass
Enclosure: Diecast aluminium standard (polyurethane
coated) or stainless steel casting (equivalent to type 316,
epoxy resin coated)
Enclosure color
Body: Silver
Cover: Blue (equivalent to Munsell GPB3.5/10.5) Silver for
stainless steel
Mounting bracket assembly:
Stainless steel 304 (for aluminum enclosure)
Stainless steel 316 (for stainless steel enclosure)
Applicable pipe: 1 1/2” min.; 2” max.
Isolation: Input to outdoor enclosure
Linearization: Proportional, SQRT (X1/2), RT32 (X3/2), RT52
(X5/2), user’s linearization table (max. 21 calibration points)
(Default setting: Proportional)
A/D conversion: Dual-slope integration
Security: Protecting settings
Scaling: Programming via the front buttons
DISPLAY
LED: 8 mm (.3”) 7-segment, red
Number of display digits: 4
Scaling range: -1999 to 9999
Offset range: -1999 to 9999
Decimal point position: 10 –1, 10 –2, 10 –3, or no decimal point
Polarity sign: Minus (–) sign added automatically according
to the computation result
Read rate: 2.5/s
Over-range warning: All segments dark except the top ones
that blink with the input exceeding the display/measurable
range; or the bottom ones that blink with the input below
the range.
Engineering unit display: Unit label included; LED backlight
provided
FXE-B SPECIFICATIONS
Fuji Electric France S.A.S.
46, Rue Georges Besse - Z I du Brézet - 63 039 Clermont-Ferrand cedex 2  FRANCE
France : Tél. 04 73 98 26 98 - Fax 04 73 98 26 99 - International : Tél. (33) 4 7398 2698 - Fax. (33) 4 7398 2699
E-mail : sales.dpt@fujielectric.fr – WEB : www.fujielectric.fr
ES-4220 Rev.16   Page 1/5
MODEL: FXE-B
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
■ DC Current: 4 – 20 mA DC